"EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EoI) FOR FERRY / CRUISE OPERATION ON DELHI STRETCH OF RIVER YAMUNA NATIONAL WATERWAY – 110".

Bid Ref.: IWAI/NW-110/Delhi/EOI/24-25

CPP Portal Ref: 2024_IWAI_824196_1

Amendment – 1

This amendment forms an integral part of the REoI Document issued on 04.09.2024

S.	Bid document	As per bid document	As Amended
No	Section, Clause		
1	Clause no 8 of	Interested parties may submit their "Expression of Interest" in E-	Interested parties may submit their "Expression of Interest" in E-
	Part-I, Page no	procurement website and in sealed hard copies by 1500 hrs (IST)	procurement website and in sealed hard copies by 1500 hrs (IST) till
	4	till 4th October , 2024 addressing to Chief Engineer - JMVP, at the	7th October, 2024 addressing to Chief Engineer - JMVP, at the
		following address:	following address:
		Chief Engineer - JMVP	Chief Engineer - JMVP
		Inland Waterways Authority of India A-13, Sector – 1,	Inland Waterways Authority of India A-13, Sector – 1,
		Noida-201301, India	Noida-201301, India
		Tel: (0120) 2527667; Fax (0120) 2544041	Tel: (0120) 2527667; Fax (0120) 2544041
		Email- akmishra.iwai@nic.in	Email- akmishra.iwai@nic.in
		Website: <u>www.iwai.nic.in</u>	Website: <u>www.iwai.nic.in</u>
		The cover containing EOI should be sealed and superscripted "Expression of Interest (EoI) for passenger ferry / cruise operation in River Yamuna (NW-110) Delhi stretch. The responses received will be opened at 1500 hrs (IST) on 7th October, 2024 . The interested bidder may seek any clarification on above from "Chief Engineer - JMVP" at the above-mentioned address within 7 days	The cover containing EOI should be sealed and superscripted "Expression of Interest (EoI) for passenger ferry / cruise operation in River Yamuna (NW-110) Delhi stretch. The responses received will be opened at 1500 hrs (IST) on 8th October , 2024 . The interested bidder may seek any clarification on above from "Chief Engineer - JMVP" at the above-mentioned address within 7 days of publication of this EoI.
		of publication of this EoI.	

Note: All the other terms and conditions shall remain unaltered.